#### Lindenwood University

### Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

11-29-2001

## Art students to hold holiday pottery sale

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

# LINDENWOD

### Art students to hold holiday pottery sale

Art students at Lindenwood University will hold a holiday pottery sale December 7-8 from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. in Studio East, located at 1030 First Capitol Drive.

All the items for sale are handmade by Lindenwood art students. Proceeds from the sale go to the purchase of a new clay mixer for the art program.

These items will make great Christmas presents at a reasonable price.

For more information regarding the pottery sale, or to learn more about the Lindenwood University art program, contact Marsha Parker at (636) 949-4906.

### Press Release Contact:

Marsha Parker Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933